

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO 2020 JUL 22 PM 5: 12

U.S. DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DIST. OHIO EAST. DIV. COLUMBUS

PROVISIONAL ADMISSION TO THE:SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO BAR:OF ATTORNEYS GRANTED:"PRACTICE PENDING ADMISSION":BY THE OHIO SUPREME COURT:

GENERAL ORDER 20-22

An applicant for admission to the bar of the United States District Court for the Southern

District of Ohio, who has applied for admission without examination to the bar of the Supreme

Court of Ohio, may be provisionally admitted to the Southern District of Ohio bar if the

applicant:

IN RE:

- 1. has been admitted as an attorney at law in the highest court of another state or in the District of Columbia;
- 2. has been granted "Practice Pending Admission" status by the Ohio Supreme Court's Office of Bar Admissions and has received an Ohio attorney registration number under Ohio Gov. Bar Rule I, Section 19;
- continues to meet all the requirements for Practice Pending Admission during Admission without Examination Process under Ohio Gov. Bar Rule I, Section 19; and
- 4. has otherwise met all the requirements for admission to the bar of the Southern District of Ohio under S.D. Ohio Civ. R. 83.3.

Upon being admitted to the bar of the Supreme Court of Ohio, the applicant shall become

a permanent member of the Southern District of Ohio bar.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED: July 22, 2020

ALGENON L. MARBLEY CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE